
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

NARINDER BHUGRA, ET AL.,

Plaintiff(s),

v.

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL,

Defendant(s).
___________________________________/

No. C-07-06491 JCS

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

On April 14, 2008, this Court issued a Case Management and Pretrial Order (the “Court’s

Order”) directing Plaintiffs’ counsel to submit a pro hac vice application.  To date Plaintiffs’ counsel

has not complied with this Court’s Order.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that by May 22, 2008, Plaintiffs shall then and there show cause

why the appearance of their counsel, Michael Perry, Ryan Kauffman, and the firm of Fraser,

Trebilcock, et al, of Lansing, Michigan, should not be stricken for failure to comply with Civil L.R.

11-3(a).

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  May 9, 2008

_____________________________
JOSEPH C. SPERO
United States Magistrate Judge

Case 3:07-cv-06491-JCS     Document 18      Filed 05/09/2008     Page 1 of 1


