I	Case 3:07-cv-06491-JCS Docui	ment 18	Filed 05/09/2008	Page 1 of 1	
1	1				
2	2				
3	3				
4	4				
5	UNITE	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
6	NORTHE	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
7					
8	NARINDER BHUGRA, ET AL.,		No. C-07-06491	JCS	
9	Plaintiff(s),	Plaintiff(s),			
10					
11	· ·	MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL,			
12		Defendant(s).			
13	3				
14	1	On April 14, 2008, this Court issued a Case Management and Pretrial Order (the "Court's			
15	Order") directing Plaintiffs' counsel to	Order") directing Plaintiffs' counsel to submit a pro hac vice application. To date Plaintiffs' counsel			
16	has not complied with this Court's Ore	has not complied with this Court's Order.			
17	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED th	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that by May 22, 2008, Plaintiffs shall then and there show cause			
18	why the appearance of their counsel, N	why the appearance of their counsel, Michael Perry, Ryan Kauffman, and the firm of Fraser,			
19	Trebilcock, et al, of Lansing, Michiga	Trebilcock, et al, of Lansing, Michigan, should not be stricken for failure to comply with Civil L.R.			
20	11-3(a).				
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.				
22	2				
23	Dated: May 9, 2008		ncon	-	
24			SEPA C. SPERO		
25			ted States Magistrate J	udge	
26	5				
27	7				

28